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United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF IAND MANAGEMENT 2)) 

IS REP1.V 
REFER TO: 

1717 West Second Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201-2019 

3934 (06557 ) 

MAR 2 5 1994 Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners. L.P. 
550 West Texas, Suite 1330 
Midland, TX 79701 

Re: Well No.l-Cygnet "4" Fed Com 
Lease No. NMNM-81271 
NW3»SE% sec. 4, T. 22 S., Ft. 32 E. 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Your letter dated February 28, 1994, and received on March 1, 1994, requested 
a suspension of operations for lease NMNM 81271, which i s in i t s primary term 
and expires on March 31, 1994. 

An Application for Permit to D r i l l (APD) for the referenced well was submitted 
on February 25, 1994, with the Bureau of Land Management, Carlsbad Resource 
Area office. The APD i s currently being processed. 

Because of unresolved surface resource conflicts encountered during the 
on-site inspection by our resource specialist, there w i l l be a delay in 
processing the APD. Therefore, the APD cannot be processed prior to the 
expiration date of the referenced lease. 

Accordingly, pursuant to the provisions of 43 CFR 3103.4-2, the request for 
suspension and production i s hereby approved. The suspension i s effective 
March 1, 1994, the f i r s t day of the month in which the request for suspension 
was f i l e d . 

The suspension of operations and production shall terminate: 

(a) On the f i r s t day of the month in which the operator i s notified in 
writing that the APD i s denied; 

(b) On the f i r s t day of the month in which actual operations are commenced 
after the APD has been approved; or 

(c) I f operations are not commenced within thirty (30) days from the date the 
APD i s approved, the suspension w i l l terminate on the f i r s t day of the 
following month after the 30-day period. 

When the suspension l i f t s , there w i l l be thirty-one (31) days l e f t on the 
primary term of the lease. Since this approval i s for suspension of 
operations and production, a l l rental and/or royalties w i l l be waived during 
the period of suspension. 
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Please contact Armando Lopez at (505)627-0248 i f any additional information i s 
required. 

Sincerely, 

Tony L. Ferguson 
Assistant D i s t r i c t Manager 

Minerals 
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T 
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Legal Description 
T-22-S. R-32-E 

N/2 Section 4: 

N/2 Section 3: 

SW/4 Section 3: 

SE/4 Section 5: 

NE/4 Section 8: 

OFFSET OPERATORS 
CYGNET "4" FED. COM. #1 

Sec. 4 
T-22-S, R-32-E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Offset Owners 

Texaco, Unocal, Phillips 

Unocal 

Open 

Santa Fe Energy Operating 
Partners, L.P. 

Pogo Producing Company 
Marbob Energy Corporation 

NW/4 Sec. 10: Maralo, David Pietenpol 

1->;,.:i,:,rr ? 

A- NO L!??!-.. 

EWP2049 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF SANTA FE ENERGY 
OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P. AN 
UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO No. 11,079 

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING NOTICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
) SS. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and 

states: 

1. I am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge 

of the matters stated herein. 

2. I am an attorney f o r Applicant. 

3. Applicant has conducted a good f a i t h , d i l i g e n t 

e f f o r t t o f i n d the correct addresses of i n t e r e s t owners 

e n t i t l e d t o receive notice of the Application herein. 

4. Notice of the Application was provided t o the 

in t e r e s t owners at t h e i r correct addresses by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

Copies of the notice l e t t e r s and c e r t i f i e d return receipts are 

attached hereto. 

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of 

Rule 104(F) and Rule 1207. / 

James Bruce 
/ 

NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 



SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me t h i s 
August, 1994 by James Bruce. 

btary Public 

My Commission Expires: 
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C U L T O N , M O R G A N . B R I T A I N 4 W H I T E . P C 

July 28, 1994 

TO: PERSONS ON EXHIBIT 1: 

Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. has fi l e d an 
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for 
administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location for 
Santa Fe's proposed Cygnet 4 Fed. Com. No. 1 Well, located 2310 
feet from the South line and 1800 feet from the East line of 
Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New 
Mexico. The well w i l l be d r i l l e d to test the Morrow formation, and 
the Sh of Section 4 w i l l be dedicated to the Well. I f you have any 
objection to the granting of the unorthodox well location, please 
notify Michael E. Stogner at the Oil Conservation Division, Post 
Office Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87504 within fifteen days of 
receipt of this l e t t e r . 

Very truly yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD 
& HENSLEY 

James Bruce 

Attorneys for Santa Fe Energy 
Operating Partners, L.P. 

J G B / s p 

persons . l t r 
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EXHIBIT 1 

WTI 1993, LTD. 
4714 Valley Ridge Court 
Ft. Collins, Colorado 80526 

Cal-Mon Oil Company 
Post Office Box 2066 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Union O i l Company of California 
Post Office Box 3100 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Ph i l l i p s Petroleum Company 
4001 Penbrook, Suite 401 
Odessa, Texas 79767 

Pogo Producing Company 
Post Office Box 10340 
Midland, Texas 79702 

David Pietenpol 
4714 Valley Ridge Court 
Ft. Collins, Colorado 80526 

Maralo Inc. 
Post Office Box 832 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
Box 217 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
Post Office Box 730 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

address.1st 
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C U L T O N . M O R G A N , B R I T A I N 6. W H I T E . P.C. 

August 11, 1994 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 

TO: PERSONS ON EXHIBIT 1: 

We previously sent you notice of an administrative a p p l i c a t i o n 
which Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. f i l e d with the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Division f o r approval of an unorthodox gas 
well l o c a t i o n f o r Santa Fe's proposed Cygnet 4 Fed. Com. No. 1 
Well, located 2310 feet from the South l i n e and 1800 feet from the 
East l i n e of Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 3 2 East, Lea 
County, New Mexico. The well w i l l be d r i l l e d t o t e s t the Morrow 
formation, and the Sh of Section 4 w i l l be dedicated t o the Well. 
Due t o an objection by one o f f s e t owner, t h i s matter has been 
scheduled f o r hearing at 8:15 a.m. on September 1, 1994 at the 
Division's o f f i c e i n Santa Fe, New Mexico. Failure t o appear and 
object at t h a t time w i l l preclude you from objecting at a l a t e r 
date. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD 
& HENSLEY 

Raines Bruce 

/ Attorneys f o r Santa Fe Energy 
Operating Partners, L.P. 

JGB/sp 

persons2.ltr 
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EXHIBIT 1 

WTI 1993, LTD. 
4714 Valley Ridge Court 
Ft. C o l l i n s , Colorado 80526 

Cal-Mon O i l Company 
Post Office Box 2066 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Union O i l Company of C a l i f o r n i a 
Post Office Box 3100 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
Post Office Box 730 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

address2.1st 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, end 4a & b. 
• Print vour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece. or on the beck if space 
does not permit. ' . — 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the meilpiece below the article number, 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. " 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

o 
C/3 

e 
o 
e 

3. Article Addressed to: 

£ Commissioner of Pub. Lands 

310 Old i 

Santa Fe, 
\ § 310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l ' -

6. Signature (Agen 

4a. Article Number R e t u r n Rec 1 

P n i t g i t T I P 
4b. Service Type 
• Registered • Insured 

H Certified 
irn Receipt for 
ihandise 

»; 
3 , 
I * f 

o . 

O; 
jtSrnly if requested J* \ 

1 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1991 *u& c m 1 9 9 3 - 3 5 * 7 1 4 D O M E S T I C R E T U R N R E C E I P T 
5 ^ 3fc «3f J 

i 
i > 
8 
x 
c 
o •o 
• 

• *. 
i a 

• a 
•: E 
- 8 
• CO 

o 
u 
c 
c 
a 

oc 

U i 

oc 
3 / 

> • i 

" ^ t W - c a r d t o v o t t . „ • •» rma form so tha, w . 
Attach tWo * a - •t-*r • ^ • •.• ,c<iv,,, 1.^.„ w we ca 

delivered. 
J - A r t ' c | e Addressed tc-7 

W T I 1993, L t d . 
4714 V a l l e v p-t^i 
Ft r r . i t - Y R l d g e Ct. 

t B C ° l l l n s ' CO 80526 

f 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ I 

o, 

e • w 

_ . . -—wnuvery 

5 - ^ ' » " « " r e (Addressee)" 

6 „ ijig«atura/{A" 

4b. Service Type 
• Reg,stered Q insured 
^ C e r t i f i e d O COD 

^ E x p r e s s Mail • Return Receipt for 
I rvlerchanriley 

a 
o 

oc; 

co 
£ : 
CO 
3 : 

* l T ^ c e m b e r ^ 



SENDER: 
• Comptete items'*! and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of-this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the data 
delivered. '' ' 

3. Article Addressed to: ^ * , , 

1f& v f v ' v 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1. D Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster fo i fee. 
4a. Article Nil 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered7 • Insured 

H Certified J r ^ • COD 
• Ewress MaH *" • Return Receipt for 

Merchandise 

w^jL?lvTIUG 1 5 1994 

(A 

Consult postmaster for^fee. , S 

vice Type r 7~~~~* • 

i 
3 

-5 f Signature (Addressee) 

8 . , Signature (Agei 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested . * 
~ „ and fee is-paid| > * Z # r 4* t £ 

/̂%W \̂5*^ ̂ r ^ • 
Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1991 w A C s K f c i s e a - a s w M D O M E S T I C RETURN RECEIPT 

S E N D E R : - ~ ™ « ~ ™ 
*' Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services, 

Se Complete Itema 3, and 4a &>-^5**gT _ ;' 
5% Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that wa.%cart 
'return this card to yojav$ • ̂ M&*i&!§^$jt&$'~ \fffi^ii&&mf$lif> 
"> Attach thia form to the front of the meilpiece, or on the back if space _ 

''does not panvtt.^*i^tsg^:'^^ .-^itjtfeik•**fejSg?^||t^S|. 
% -ji. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number, 
: ~ • The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the data 

delivered. -.>••».-"- - • • • 

Dflowing services (for an extra 

1. Q Addressee's Address 

i 

2._ LJ Restricted Delivery 

Consul t postmaster for j e e . 

*g 3. Article Addressed to: » . n i 

I fi.d.Adx 730 
rftyfU MM< ***** 

4a. Article Number 

4b. Service Type ...... ~ • .;U 

D Registered D Insured 

^ C e r t i f i e d • COD 
• Express Mail • Return Receipt for 

- •- Merchandise 
7. Date of Delivery 

c?V7- 3 e >• 
j t 
e 
(B 

5. Signature (Addressee) 

8| 6. Signature (Ag 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

>> PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1991 <ru.s. GPO: 1993—352-714 D O M E S T I C RETURN RECEIPT 





HUG-25-1S94 15=32 '̂ROr" EUREHU OF LhND '1PWi3E^ENT TO Sri55866714 D . E 

HM-90985 
310S.2 (065) 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. J U < 1 ** o 13*1 
Attention: Mr. David L. Sleeper 
P. O. Box 2100 
Denver, CO 30201 

Gentlemen: 

camrtunitisation frgrecaiont {CA) HM-90985 was approved September 9, 1993, 
effective aa of April l , 1985. Thia agreement cotjraunLti£*d,*he s*e. 4 f 

T. 22 S. , R. 32 B. , NMPM, Lea County, How Mexico involving l&e.27 acres of 
Federal land ta lease 8H-14491 and 159.89 acres of federal land in leaae 
KM-86710 coo-prising a 319.16 acre well spacing unit aa to natural gas and 
associated liguid hydrocarbons producible fraa Ut*jjJ»toka fcaaation. 

£. • 
The term of the agreement ie for two years and eolong thereafter as 
eawxrunitized substances are or can be produced fas* the cotrsHmitized area in 
paying quantities. ^ . :v 
Our records show that the well in the above-described cotrtaiinitized spacing 
unit, your Mo. 1-Bilbrey Federal Con located on fejrieral lees* RM-86710 în the 
Ml%lfttii sec. 4 laat produced froa the cosjL«nitise4*f©rfWteio^ March 1991. 
Our certified letter (P 293 291 667) of February •!&- 1994/ goring you 60 days 
in which to oonmence testing/ reworking or d r i l l i ^ operatiao* was received by 
your office oa February 12, 1994. Since no operations to r i i tore production 
or ao production tests showing that the well ia dkaable of production in 
paying quantities were oostsenced within the 60 daal>lloweAjftiCi\ NM~90985 is 
«on«id«r«d terminated February 12, -1994. • .:$gj| 

accordingly, the absence of a well capable of J^ducing lefesununitized 
substances in paying quantities, Corounitization Agreement WHl-90985 is 
considered to have expired by its own terms as of ajebruary 12, 1994, the <Uy 
the 60-day letter was received. ;.*<'.• 

20S l i l t M a a i \-V ' • -•-
aobbe, Hew Jtsx&oo 88240 ^ -
KM <94364) J/r? 7*7 
RM (065, B. Lopes, D. Glass, M. L . Oreseth) ~ '. • ~-X~ 
KM (067) Ct\-

Kotex XBases HK-14491 and KM-86710 should be considered for a two year 
extension, pursuant to 43 CFR 3107.4 as a result tesrtainatioa of eubject 
agreenent. • 

(Orig Sdgl Toriy * 

Tony L . Ferguson 
Assistant Disstkict Manager, 

Minerals.;", 

OLAJS i bate: 6-28-94: NM*90985. TC* 
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Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. 

Santa Fe Pacific Exploration Company 
Managing General Partner 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

R E C E I V ^ 1 9 ' 1 

\ 19 1994 
LAND DEPT. 

MDDLAND, TX 

994 r 

TP 

RE: Unorthodox Location ;•;;-;;v,: :• 
Cygnet "4" Federal Com. No.1 Q\\ i'.>IVK 
NMNM-81271 " ' " " "' . 
2310' FSL & 1800' FEL, Sec.4-22S-32E . - : . - T Jg_ 
Lea County, New Mexico ~ ' 

. [foil 
Dear Mr. Stogner: ' '•*•• ' — J - — 

In regard to our application for administrative approval of the captioned unorthodox 
location, the following is a summary of the sequence of events that require us to drill at 
this location. 

• February 2,1994, john West Engineering staked the well at our preferred location 
of 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL of Section 4J-22S, R-32E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

• February 25,1994, Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. submitted our APD 
for the captioned well to the BLM in Carlsbad, N.M. 

• March 17,1994, I received a phone call from Kathleen Boravek, Resource 
Specialist with the BLM, requesting that the location of the proposed well be 
moved. Upon performing an onsite inspection of our proposed location, she 
determined that our location was too close to a Playa / Buffalo Wallow and in 
addition there was a raptors nest in one of the mesquite trees surrounding the 
Playa. Since playas are related to Cave & Karst Activity, she requested that we 
move our proposed location north and east to 2310' FSL & 1800' FEL in order to 
avoid the playa. We also agreed to delay construction activity until after July 15, 
1994 to avoid disturbing the raptors. 

• March 21,1994, John West Engineering staked the well at 2310' FSL & 1800' FEL. 

• April 24,1994, Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. submitted a Sundry 
Notice with a new C-102 specifying the unorthodox location as requested. 

• June 23,1994, New Mexico State Office of the Bureau of Land Management 
approved our APD. 

Central Division 
550 VV Texas. Suite 1330 
Midland, Texas 79701 
915/687-3551 



Cygnet "4" Fed. Com. No.l 
Unorthodox Location 
Page 2 

I trust this is sufficient data to support our request for an unorthodox location. If you 
should require further documentation, please do not hesitate to contact me at 915-686-
6614. 

Sincerely, 

Darrell Roberts 
Division Drilling Engineer 

cygnet 1 .Itr 

cc: Mr. Curtis Smith 
(SFEOP Land Dept.) 

Mr. James Bruce 
Hinkle Law Firm 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
FAX 505-982-8623 



HCT I 
P.O. Box 1880, Hobbt. Nil 68240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Dr»ir«r DD, Artesia, NV 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1984 

Instruction on back 
Submit to Appropriate Distriot Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

D AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

Property Code Property Name 

CYGNET 4 FEDERAL COM. 
Well Number 

1 
OGRH) No. Operator Name 

SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, LP 
Elevation 

3792* 
Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

J 
Section 

. 4 
Township 

22 S 
Rants 

32 E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

2310 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

1800 
East/Test Una 

EAST 
County 

LEA 
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

LOT 4 
39.68 AC 

LOT 3 
39.76 AC 

. ^ L Ch-NShRVATiON C 

?J EXUll 
I 

CASE NCt). i /073_ 

T 

L0T 2 
30.62 AC 

LOT 1 
39.89 AC 

+ • 

3794.9' 3795.1* 

I C-H r-

3791.1* 

my? 1-:; 

•1800*-

.J I 
3791.6' 

o 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ h*r*by certify **** information 
contaxntd horrin is tm* and complst* to th* 
best of my kmowUdg* and b*U*f 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hersby certify that th* wall location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field not** of 
act nal stA-rwy* mod* by mm or undmr my 
s-up*Tvison» and that th* sam* is true and 
corroct to th* b*st of my bMlimf. 

C e r t i f i c a t e 676 

RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239 

GARY L. JONES. 7977 



LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

SEC. TWP. 22 S RGE. 32 E 

SURVEY N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY Lea STATE N.M. 

DESCRIPTION 2310' FSL & 1800' FEL 

ELEVATION 3 7 9 2 1 

OPERATOR Santa Fe Operating Partners, LP 

LEASE Cygnet 4 Fed. Com. No.1 

U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 

The Divide 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505)393-3117 



VICINITY MAP 

SEC. TWP. 22 S 

SURVEY N.M.P.M. 

RGE. 32 E 

COUNTY Lea STATE N.M. 

DESCRIPTION 2310' FSL & 1800' FEL 

ELEVATION 3792* 

OPERATORSanta Fe Operating Partners, LP 

LEASE Cygnet 4 Fed. Com. No.l 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505)393-3117 



SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M., 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

500 0 500 1000 FEET 

SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, LP 

THE CYGNET 4 FEDERAL COM. No. 1 LOCATED 2310 FEET 
FROM THE SOUTH UNE AND 1800 FEET FROM THE EAST 
UNE OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 
EAST, N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

JOHN W. WEST ENGINEERING COMPANY 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

Survey Date: 3 - 2 1 - 9 4 Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets t 

W.O. Number: 9 4 - 1 1 - 0 5 2 4 Drown By: S.C NICHOLS j 

Date: 3 - 2 9 - 9 4 | SAN0524 |Scole: 1" = 500 7 



R 32 E 

NEW ME 
diL CONSERVATION N DIVISION 

EXHIBIT, 
• 8FEOP.LP ACREAGE 

0 YATES F\0 ACREÂ jB\5'£ NO. _ 

HJ PROPOSED LOCATION 

/ \ Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, LP. 
PIKMUH USUI DBTUCT 

LEA SOUTH AREA 

RAFTERS (DEEP) PROSPECT 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

STRUCTURE MAP 
TOP LOWER MORROW 

Gaol. O.White 
Scale: r - 2 0 0 0 ' 

C.I.; 50' 
Bote: 8-84 

RAFTDEP.DWG File: 2-M-10 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 



R 32 E 

sreop.LP ACREAGE NEW MEXICO 
YATES FVO ACREAQEOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

PROPOSED LOCATION 

MORROW E+F PRODUCER 
EXHS3IT. JL 

CASE MO.. ^ ^ 

> - \ Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, LP. 
m w u Miau DISTRICT 

•mum. ran 

LEA SOUTH AREA 

RAFTERS (DEEP) PROSPECT 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
ISOPACH MAP 

MIDDLE MORROW 'E+F' 
NET POROSITY 0 i 6 % 

Gaol. D.White 
Scale: 1*=2000-

ex: 10' 
Dot*: 8-94 

RAFTOEP.DWG File: 2-M-10 



R 32 E 

8FEOP.LP ACREAGE 

YATE8 RO ACREAGE 

PROPOSED LOCATION 

NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

EXHIBIT. 

:ASE NO ///97^7 

>_\ Santa Pe Energy Operating Partners, LP. 
PSRMIAN USUI DISTRICT 

• N m mis 

LEA SOUTH AREA 

RAFTERS (DEEP) PROSPECT 
LEA COUNTY. NEW MEXICO 

Gaol. D.White 
Scale: ^adOCr 

ISOPACH MAP 
MIDDLE MORROW 
•E+F' NET SAND 

C.I.: 10' 
Date: 8-94 

RAFTDEP.DWG File: 2-M-10 


